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LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3354

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH DECEMBER, 2015

EXPORT OF AYUSH PRODUCTS

3354. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA,YOGA AND NATUROPATHY,UNANI,SIDDHA AND
HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of export of large scale AYUSH product in recent
years; and

(b) if so, the export of AYUSH medicines during the last three years and the current year?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):      Yes, the Government is aware of export of AYUSH products. As per information
rendered by Ministry of Commerce & Industry the export data of AYUSH medicines during the
last three years and the current year is as under-

2012-13: 84490260 Kilograms worth value of 38,91,96,702 US dollars.
2013-14: 76720120 Kilograms worth value of 36,69,86,349 US dollars.
2014-15: 92059222 Kilograms worth value of 35,46,81,946 US dollars.
2015-16: 44475518 Kilograms worth value of 17,12,88,266 US dollars.
(April to September)
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